Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-504001 Client's Rcf. No.: P88-026569

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Kevin J. Rapp, (2) Jerry L. Corkran, (3) Gary A. Gauger and (4) C. Patrick McShane	Cooper Industries, Inc. 600 Travis, Suite 5800			
Additional name(s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	Houston, TX 77002-1001			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 				
Execution Date: : (1) 10/01/04 (2) 10/29/03 (3) 10/01/04 (4) 10/29/03	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Palent No(s).:			
10/677,635				
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No 🕠			
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
MARK S. ELLINGER, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.	D Enclosed			
60 South Sixth Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Mark S. Ellinger, Ph.D.				
Reg. No. 34,812 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5				

60273052.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

January 74 2005 Date of Transmission

anderson Kathryn J Typed Name of rson Signing Certificate Signature REEL: 015631 FRAME: 0290

CH \$40.00 061050 10677635

Attorney Docket No: 08215-504001/P38-026569

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>KEVIN J. RAPP</u> of <u>9900 South McGraw Drive</u> <u>Oak Creek, WI 53154</u>, <u>JERRY L. CORKRAN</u> of <u>209 Rawlins Drive</u> <u>Waukesha, WI 53188</u>, <u>GARY A. GAUGER</u> of <u>5836</u> <u>Cascade Drive</u> <u>Franklin, WI 53132</u>, and <u>C. PATRICK MCSHANE</u> of <u>1221 E. Broadway</u> <u>Waukesha, WI 53186</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Cooper Industries, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Ohio</u> having a place of business at:

> 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002-1001; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>ADDITIVE FOR DIELECT <u>ALC</u></u> FLUID, filed October 2, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/677,635</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 08215-504001/P38-026569

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Frankwille WI. day of Octo her _,20<u>04</u> this 🖌 L.Ş. KEVIN I. RĂPP

State of Wisconsen :

: ss. County of <u>Racine</u>:

Before me this <u>lat</u> day of <u>*Octobur*</u>, 20<u>04</u>, personally appeared <u>KEVIN J. RAPP</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

'e I Honzik

Notary Public

10/23/05 My Commission Expires:

.

Attorney Docket No: 08215-504001/?88-026569

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Naukesha, hI, usA,
this _	<u>29th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>03</u> <u>JENRY L. CORKRAN</u>	L.S.

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>	:	
	:	ss.

County of <u>Markesha</u>:

Before me this 39^{+1} day of <u>October</u>, 20_{OS} , personally appeared <u>JERRY L. CORKRAN</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act an i deed for the purposes therein contained.

oon and a second 's Seal [] fotar

Dollech Notáry Public

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No: 08215-504001/P38-026569

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _ Frankwill WI, lat day of Detaber 20_04 this _____L.S. aller GARY A GAUGER

State of Wisconsin :

: SS. County of Racine

Before me this 1st day of October, 2004, personally appeared GARY A. GAUGER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



oli & Llongih Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/23/05

Attorney Docket No: 08215-504001/P88-026569

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Un kuche, wisc</u> US #, this 2-9 day of October L.S. PATRICK MCSHANE

State of <u>Wisconsin</u> : : SS.

County of <u>Wankesha</u>:

Before me this <u>29</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 20 <u>03</u>, personally appeared <u>C. PATRICK MCSHANE</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



60171656.doc

a K. Pollick Notáry Public

My Commission Expires: 10/24/04

Page 5 of 5